Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Long Island Commercial Bank		I12/30/2005 I	chartered bank of New York: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New York Commercial Bank	
Street Address:	615 Merrick Avenue	
City:	Westbury	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11590	
Entity Type:	chartered bank of New York: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2663902	XPRESS MONEY CARD
Registration Number:	2589368	XPRESSMONEYCARD
Registration Number:	2061179	XPRESS BUSINESS CREDIT LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-536-3900
Email: ckeenan@klng.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Keenan
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0808255.0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Keenan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0514

900049022

10 Zee

0 06\$ H

Signature:	/catherine r. keenan/
Date:	05/16/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=NY-#440120-v1-Name_Change_from_LICB_to_NYCommercial#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0515

State of Now York Banking Department

I, DAVID S. FREDSALL, Deputy Superintendent of Banks of the State of New York, DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE the annexed certificate entitled "CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ORGANIZATION CERTIFICATE OF LONG ISLAND COMMERCIAL BANK UNDER SECTION 8005 OF THE BANKING LAW," dated December 22, 2005, providing for a change in name from LONG ISLAND COMMERCIAL BANK to NEW YORK COMMERCIAL BANK. Such change in name is effective December 30, 2005.



WITNESS, my hand and official seal of the Banking Department at the City New York, this 30th day of December 2005.

Deputy Superintendent of Banks

P.82783

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

DEC-S3-S002 SS:S1